Savlija	REF: (?83 /M3(1170 23589	/babaz	Special Instruction;
		ASSIGNMENT (O		1/s: \$7550.00
From (Person):	the Jan of My	My Date/Time: 01	f042018	Third Parties:
Estimated Cost:	Bi	ll to:		Claimant:
OD/IP Re-inspection	on / Evaluation)			Surveyor: Posolvia Applaisul Workshop: Kok Wang
To Inspect Vehicle 1	Vo: SFS	133D Insured:	SJR 4532Y	
at Workshop m/s of	Kok Wang () I goon we gf	ጠ Tel·	9183 7633	
Policy No: 2	LXVX2 - i Chau	Claim No:	539336	/11
Sum Insured:		Excess:		
Make of Veh:		D.O.A	02122017	
(Client's Record)		D.O.A		Do Nict France
				H.O.D. Endorsement/Date
Date/Time:	Person Con	ntacted:\	ehicle IN/OUT	
Date/Time:	Confirmed with _	Final Fig	, days (Re	ed \$ // %: Original & days)
Date/Time:	Submit Final Fig_		(Red \$ /	%; Originaldays)
04 18 Fo	I GIA Sien Litymus chuk, found not replaced		R or UB, L	R, Etc)
		<u> </u>	Tiot Consist	out. 140)
	-RECEIVED	·		
Para(3) : Nett	Value			
Mar	ket Value	1 '		Fee Charged: Date: PR(+
ì	rage Value	Evaluated	by:	Transport Photos Others
	Value :			Total
1) Date/Time [[] (1 110 1 433 10	MMH 2) Date/Tin	ne	File Return to
3) Date/Time	File Pass to	4) Date/Tin	ne	
5) Date/Time	File Pass to	6) Date/Tin		File Deturn to



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

# J 4 4		Acilia de la Carte de la Carte						
MSI	G INSUIDANCE /	Affiliated to Federation Internation BINGAPORE) PTE LTD		CANADA AND AND STREET STREET, STREET STREET, S				
""	O MOONANCE (3	SINGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CS3/MSG17023	589/T1qb				
	AFFLES QUAY 01 HONG LEON(G BLDG SINGAPORE 048581	Date: 12-12-2017 Code: MSG					
1:23		Policy Particulars	(THIRD PARTY CLAIM					
	Insured Veh.	SJR 4582Y	Veh. Inspected	SFS 133D				
	Policy No.	P28773218DMV	Coverage (\$)	0.00				
	Claim No.	539336	Excess (\$)	0.00				
	Assign From	MERIMEN (IRENE TAN)	Assign Date	12/12/2017				
2.		Vehicle Partic	ulars & Condition					
	Make & Model	The second secon	c.c	0				
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.					
	Chassis No.		Colour					
	Odometer	-	Steering					
	Brakes		Modification					
	General							
3.	ero en	**Condition	ons of Tyres	and the second of the second o				
		Size	Make	Balance				
	R/H Front Tyre			mm				
	L/H Front Tyre			mm				
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm				
e e vo	L/H Rear Tyre			mm				
4, .	产,等心管,与包含。	Descriptio	n of Damages					
- 1. Th. 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	No. of the Control of							
5		. General	Information					
	Accident Date	02/12/2017	inspection Date	13/12/2017				
	Survey held at	KOK WANG CAR GROOMING (H	•					
	Secretary management and an arrangement and arrangement arrangement and arrangement ar	1 SOON LEE STREET #06-40 PI		ORE 627605				
	Seagrap Leave		marks 👙 📜					
	A) THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS. B) THE REPAIR ESTIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION. THE REPAIRER WAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ESTIMATE. C) ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS.							

1				l			
Suit / Suit F	Mullich	ASSIC	GNMENT (Office)				
From (Person)	: Irune Tan	of	MSIG	Σis	te/Time:	ialialia d	9 3.22
Estimated Cos	-		Bill to:				<u></u>
OD (FP) WS	S / TP RES / OD RE	S/EVA/INV/	MV / CS	·			
To Inspect Ve	hicle No:	SFS 1321	Λ	Insured:	SIR	4582	4
at Workshop r	m/s_ Kok u	Vana Ceir	Gromina	Tel:	9182	a622	
of 1300	n Lee Street	# 06-40	623605		-H-M-A-	<u>-,, v , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Policy No:	22877 3218	DMV	Claim No:	5202	36		
Sum Insured:			Excess:	<u> </u>	<u> بر</u>		
Make of Veh:				—————————————————————————————————————		27/12/25	
(Client's Record	•	1 4	12.11	2/2017	J.P	02 2 20 orsement:	1+
	REP. / REV 24 H		, , , , ,	72017	H.O.D. End	orsement:	
Date/Time:	3-25pm@12/12/1	7 Person Contr	acted: Mr. KOK	Ve <u>h</u>	icia(IS)	OUT	
Date/Time	A ation T-1	1 \ 1 \ 5	. 1			, s	
	Action/Instruction		inate				
	SES 1330 -						
	1 2 R 4562Y	- NATINCIO	0019718/m2	D	OAS	10/10/2012	2
·	Dismantly P	art: 18.12.	2017				

ASSIGNMENT

From: Date: 13/12/17	Vehillo: SFS133D Yr Fegri 2016 Sep	7
Estimated Cost:	Type M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /	
CD (TP) NS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Inspect Vehicle No: SFS 133b	Make Mundo Vezel = 1496	
at Workshop mis Kok Wang Car Grooming	Golour A/S Insured / Std / NI / NA	
1 Soon Lee Street # 06-40,627605	Sp.Reading 17741 T Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA	١
insured	Eng/No:	
Policy No.	C/No: R4/12 04961 .	
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt	
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Informed / Leaked / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder/ Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or	
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil /S/Rim / STD A/Rim or	
*	Tyre Size: F: 215/60Ktb	
(Policy Condition)	R:	
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S		
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. mm R/Bal. mn	Ļ.
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. D mm. L/Bal. 6 mm	n .—.
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 15/14/20/	') J-
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No		
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS WP	Des. of Damages : Frt / Read / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or	
Vehicle: IN / O Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision	: ЭГ.
Date / Time Action / Instruction		
>548228 Zenny dismante.		
<u></u>	······································	
<u> </u>		
<u> </u>		
Cate/Time File Pass to? : Prefi. Report	Days Of Repair:	
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee	
Sate/Time, File Return to?	Transcomation	
Add F	Fee: : Site Insp (\$)5 - *55	
	Interview IS Prints	
Report Format :	Tech invs S	1
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (S	/weekend S	
	7:7:_	



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

v - 10		Affiliated to Federation Internation	onale Des Experts En Automobi	le ·
MSIG	INSURANCE (S	INGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CS3/MSG1702358	9/T1b
	AFFLES QUAY 01 HONG LEONG	BLDG SINGAPORE 048581	Date: 12-12-2017 Code: MSG	
1.		Policy Particulars :	-(THIRD PARTY CLAIM)	
	Insured Veh.	SJR 4582Y	Veh. Inspected	SFS 133D
	Policy No.	P28773218DMV	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	539336	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	MERIMEN (IRENE TAN)	Assign Date	12/12/2017
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	-	Steering	
	Brakes	***	Modification	· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	General	,		
3.	7 25 1977 187 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 19	Conditi	ons of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.	VENTE IN THE PARTY	wenDescription (ontof:Damages:en	
5	Ergine No.	Genera	linformation	
	Accident Date	02/12/2017	Inspection Date	13/12/2017
-	Survey held at	KOK WANG CAR GROOMING (<u> </u>	
	wy II wise sit	1 SOON LEE STREET #06-40 P	•	RE 627605
5a,		B 12/399 12 ag anglodyn ar y transport and a second at 11 March	emarks	
	B) THE REPAIR E THE REPAIRER W	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A "WI STIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTED VAS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ES EASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE	THOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS O AT THE TIME OF INSPECT TIMATE.	•

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

LAIM SUBFOLDER TRACKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	04 Dec 2017		12 Dec 2017 15:23				New Assignment	
			Assign				Cancel Case	

Main Reference		Claim Details	Documents	Show All	
CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAI			[Created by ins	urerl	
Insured:	TAN PENG FOONG, ID:	S1506188Z	Talenta of ins	,a.c.,	
Main Claimant:		LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 201310521	C		
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SFS133D	Date of Loss:	02/12/2017 13:0	0 - :59	
Claim Type:	TP / 539336	Policy/Cover Note No	. P28773218DMV (
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SJR4582Y	Policy No. (Claimant)			
		Excess:	S\$3,700.00		
Repairer:	Kok Wang Car Grooming	(HQ) 1 SOON LEE STREET #06-	40 PIONEER CENTRE, 62760	Pioneer - Tel:	
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Insurance (Singap 6594 2541]	ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65 6	827 7888 [Handled by Ire	ene Tan Gek Ing	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto Consultants Pto	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561 [Imm.Advice due 13/17	2/2017]	
Driver/Custodian (Insured):	TAN YU WEI NORRIS (/ Ma	le), NRIC: S9337295F	100 000 10, 12	./201/]	
ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVE	/ED	The state of the s			
There are no mail for this case			View All	Compose Case Mai	
ALL ASSOCIATED TASKS		View All	Search Tasks Create Ne	w Task Complete	
Due Date Priority Typ No results.	e Task Group Subjec	t Handler Assigned By		ated On Done	



Our Ref

CY.SFS133D.17.KWC.wp(Lh)

Your Ref

Your insured vehicle SJR 4582Y

12 December 2017

883 North Bridge Road #19-05 Southbank Singapore 198785 T: 6292 5838 F: 6292 5938 (UEN No. 201333127N) (GST Reg No. 201333127N)

REG / CS / PAY / FA

1 2 DEC 2017

JH7

By Fax: 68277809 /6643 1349

TAN PENG FOONG
c/o Motor Claims Department
MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
4 Shenton Way #21-01
SGX Centre 2
Singapore 068807

Dear Sirs

NOTICE TO INSURER TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NON INJURY MOTOR ACCIDENT CASES ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES SFS 133D & SJR 4582Y ON 02.12.2017 @ 13:10HRS ALONG AYE TOWARDS TUAS

We are instructed by M/S LAY AUTO LEASING PTE LTD to notify you of a road traffic accident on 02.12.2017 @ 13:10hrs along AYE towards Tuas involving our client's customer's vehicle registration number SFS 133D and vehicle registration number SJR 4582Y driven by you at the material time. A copy of the Singapore accident statement report is enclosed.

As the result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Yours faithfully,

C. Yogarajah LLC

Enc

cc: M/s. Kok Wang Car Grooming

1 Soon Lee Street #06 - 40 Pioneer Centre (S) 627605

Mr. Kok (9183 9633) By fax 6694 4864

Survey Department Check List (Case Handler)

Policy Ty	pe: OD / TP /·TP RES / TL / EVA			_	
/	,		landler		oist
Admin (): Case nandler to make sure all Informatio				
	Assign Form	Y-Date	N-Date	<u>Y-Date</u>	N-Date
C	Reference No.			·	
С	Customer Code		-		-
N	Assign From	<u>/</u>			
С	Assign Date				
С	Veh No (Inspected)	V			
C	Veh No (Insured)	V		ļ	
C	D.O.A				! !
С	Policy No				
С	Claim No				
C	Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)			!	
С	Report Type	/			Control of the Contro
С	Weekend Charges		<u> </u>		
N	Survey held at/Repairer				
С	Excess		į		
Surveyo	r (): Case handler to make sure the si	urvervor c	ompleted a	all required	Information
	ment Form	u, , c. , c	ompiceca i	211.704411.04	
C C	Vehicle No	/		<u> </u>	
c	Regn Month/Year				
N .	Vehicle Type		1		
N .	Make & Model	~	1		
c	Engine Capacity. (C.C)				
N	Colour				
c	Odometer. (Sp.Reading)				
c	Chassis No		1		
N ·	General Condition			-	1
Ň	Steering	1	<u> </u>		
N	Brake	1			
N	Modification (Modi)				
C	Tyre Size				
N	Tyre Make				
С	Tyre Balance	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
c	Date of Inspection				
N	Survey held			-	
N	Des.of Damages	V		-	
(2) Syster	m - (Views/Merimen)				-
C C	Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded				
(3) Works	shop Estimate/Assignment Form				
N	ALL Parts condition				
C	Market Value for OD cases				
С	Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)				
C	Days of repair				
С	Finalised Amount				
С	Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days				
_	n - (Views/Merimen)				
C	Resurvey photo Uploaded				
-	Check By:				

*C: Critical *N: Non-Critical

Case Handler

Date

Reference No.:

MEGS7598310 / STA NOMECTO DE PTE LTO - BOOD LOV METRY GAYE & TIME: 04/13/18/7 18:48

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report controlly the delate of the access the appeal up the claims process.

2. This Ferm must be abligated by the Policips for engine the Authorised Driver.

3. Information provided must be as truthful and as surally as possible. Any withit misrepresentation or witheleng of 1 stories fasts may allow insurance companies to

d. The lister and acceptance of this fform by theur ince companies is not an admission of policy listely on the part in the insurance companies. 6. Any folice reporting may be referred to the Pt. Inc for investigation.
6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of it is insurers of the Gliff Records Management Centre established 1 the General insurence Association of Singapore (GIA) for arenteing and that socials of int

?. By the independent of this report to the insurers.) is hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and is copied of the report is ing made evaluable.

ACCID: NI STATEMENT

Date Of Report

Data Of Appident

Exact Location Of Accident

Country/State of Local

04/12/2017 10:46

02/12/2017 13:10

AYE TOWARDS TUAS BEFORE BU! [MERAM

SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Humber

insured/Policyholds:

Name Of Registered Owner

Co Reg No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No.

Alternative Phone No.

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

Madel

Speet Pursons for which vehicle was being used at

Are you disiming under your own insura ice polloy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number Driver

Name of Driver

NRIC No

Date Of Birth

Occupation Date Of Driving Pace

Driving Experience Gender

Mobile Number Fax Number

Contact Number EMail Address

SF2133D

LAY AUTO LEASING PYE LTD

201310521C

JOEL BLAYAUTO COM

OFFICE-93874866

HONDA

VEZEL

WORK PURPOSE

THIRD PARTY

PRIVATE HIRE

NTUC INCOME INBURANCE CO-OPE VATIVE LTD

COMPREHENSIVE

NO

8070622212-02

MOHAMED FADILAH BIN SULAIMAN

91817678H

27/01/1842

OUTDOOR 12/06/2003

14 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

MALE

(LOCAL) +65-92715395

NOEMAIL

BLK 281A SENGKANG EAST AVENU! Address #02-823 541281 Postcode Was driver an employee of the insured a Company, NO if No. Relationship of the Driver with this insured OTHER - HIRER Vehicle Registration Number of Driver. Own Vehicle Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vi hide General Information of the Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR Type Of Accident Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Burfage DAY Other Information Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Was any body injured in the Accident? NO YES Was any other material or property der agad? I have been approached by unknown pirson(s) NO soliciting/offering socident claims sees ance. Number of Pageonge's (including Drive.) Cutatio of Philips Action Was the accident reported to the police? NO If Yes. Please state which Police Station Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO if Yes against whom? Circumstances of Applicant REFER ATTACHED Attachmentis) Are accident photos sivalishes for sitact: nent? YES Was there any video suptured by Car C smare? NO Was there any audio recorded? NO DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 Vehicle Registration Number SJR4582Y Vehicle Make/Model/Colour Details Of Properties Name of Driver NA NRICPessport Number Contact Number NA Address Postcode Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) Cutalia of Witness Name Phone Number Email Address

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report gar activ the details of the aucident to speed up the cialms process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Orlver.
- 3. Information provided must be as to tabul and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepress intation or withholding of material facts may allow it surance companie to remudiate policy lightling.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of por yill ability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false resective may be referred to the Police for investigation,
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Ceritic est; illished by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for all initing and that copies of this report will for a fee be inade available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgment of this report to the linsurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being trade available afor esaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data P Stoction Act (PDPA)

i understand, acknowledge, agree at diconsent that;

(a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore (*GIA) may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form and any other personal information provided by me or possessed till my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information" and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all Ins. rer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this ac-dent (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) in rolved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers", the insurers' lawyers/taw firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapa reland any relevant government agency/authority (s. thias the police), for the purposets)

(i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my dalms including the settlement of life claims and any necessary investigs tions relating to the claims;

- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims.
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (in Suding the mailing of correspondence, statements, it voices, reports or notices to me, which equid involve disclosing of certain personal data about me to bring about relivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelope: (mail packages); and/or

- (v) complying with applicable 1 with administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposias"
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured rehide(s) involved in this accident and the incurers' wyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or recess my Personal information for one or more of 19 above Purposes; and
- 1**C**) my Personal information may/: an be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to main third party service providers or agents(incluifing their lawyers/ aw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, or one or more of the above Purposes.
- (6) my Personal information will all a be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future daims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any or her third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes statud, or

sonnist's Signature

(ii) for complying with requirer ents under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Stehature

Date & Time:

river's Signature

· f sriver is not the policyholder)

ete & Time:

Repo ing Centri MM

NRIC: IN No.:

ME >>

		<u> </u>		***************************************	A-SF11310 B-17R4811
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	→>		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
		\rightarrow		XAT)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On 02 12	LES OF THE ACCIDENT LES OF TH	1 their 40	ane. B	addent ve	manuels hicle ainst v
	arciculars al acrue in every re	spect.		- Chilles	
olleyhelder's Signaturis Jace & Time:	iriver's Signature f oriver is not the ate & Time;	policyholder)	Report 18 (Name: NRIC/F N N	Centre Fersonnel's Sign	roture

View Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

*SFS133D (539336) [SJR4582Y]

LAY AUTO LEASING PTE LTD Dec 2 2017 1:00PM [TAN PENG FOONG] Kok Wang Car Grooming

Resend View Recipients Print Message Delete Message Forward

From LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK_HQ), sent on 20/01/2018 11:47 AM.

MSI_ITAN To

Subject **Pre-repair Inspection**

Dear Irene,

Refer to your assignment on 12.12.2017 at 3.23PM.

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SFS 133D on 13.12.2017 at 3.30PM.

At the time of inspection the repairer did not present their estimation to the damaged vehicle.

We will submit our report accordingly.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.



Our Ref

CY.9752.18.KWC.wp(Lh)

Your Ref

02 April 2018

539336

BY HAND

Motor Claims Department MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

o uplead D. WILL M2 house

883 North Bridge Road #19-05 Southbank Singapore 198785 T: 6292 5838

(UEN No. 201333127N)

(GST Reg No. 201333127N)

F: 6292 5938

Dear Sirs

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES SFS 133D & SJR 4582Y ON 02.12.2017 @ 13:10HRS ALONG AYE TOWARDS TUAS

We are instructed by M/s Lay Auto Leasing Pte Ltd to claim damages and losses against you in connection with the above-captioned road traffic accident which our client's vehicle SFS 133D was damaged by vehicle SJR 4582Y by your insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and/or management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as follows:-

1)	Repair costs	¢ 7 550 00
2)	Loss of Use	\$ 7,550.00
Зĺ	Survey Report Fee	\$ 1,200.00
	LTA fee	\$ 745.00
		\$ 5.35
	Accident report fee	\$ 29.00
	Costs & Incidental	\$ 1,000.00
7)	GST on costs & Incidentals	\$ 70.00
		<u>\$10,599.35</u>

A copy each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:-

- 1) Accident report on our client's vehicle
- 2) Survey Report on SJR 4582Y with 100 coloured photographs
- 3) Final repair bill
- 4) LTA search on SJR 4582Y

We had on 12 December 2017 notified your company of the above accident and a pre-repair inspection was carried out by your appointed surveyor.

Please let us know within the next seven (7) days upon receipt of this letter whether you intend to re-inspect our client's vehicle failing which the said vehicle will no longer be available for the same.



(CY.9752.18.KWC.wp(Lh)

883 North Bridge Road #19-05 Southbank Singapore 198785 T: 6292 5838 F: 6292 5938

(UEN No. 201333127N) (GST Reg No. 201333127N)

Page 2

Please note that you should send to us an acknowledgment of receipt of this letter within fourteen(14) days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against your insured without further notice to you.

Please note that if you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within eight (8) weeks of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

C. YOGARAJAH LLC

Enc

CC TAN PENG FOONG

Block 288A Bukit Batok St 25 #15 – 226 Singapore 650288

(Documents were enclosed to your insurers)



160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722 Mobile: 9688-0415 Fax: 6266-7896 Email: absolute.app.svcs@gmail.com

Invoice

Customer: Lay Auto Leasing Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Rd E Singapore 608586 Date: 02.01.2018

Invoice No: NS-1712-476

	Description		Amount
Vehicle No:	SFS133D		
Make & Model:	Honda Vezel (A)		
Our reference:	AAS/2017/476		
Services rendered	for appraiser / inspection repo	ort	4
Survey Fee			
Photographs			
Transport Fees			
Re-inspection Fees			
SGD Dollar · Seven h	undred forty five dollar only	Total:	SGD \$ 745.00

Notes:

All cheques payment should be crossed and made payment to "Absolute Appraisal Services Pte Ltd"

Please indicate our "Invoice No." on the reverse side of the cheque.

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have any enquires.

Absolute Appraisal Services Pte Ltd



160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722

Mobile: 9688-0418 Fax: 6266-7896 Email: absolute.app.svcs@gmail.com

Vehicle Inspection Report

To: Lay Auto Leasing Pte Ltd

48 Toh Guan Rd E Singapore 608586 Date of report:
Date of request:
Date of inspection:

02.01.2018 12.12.2017

Date of inspection: 12
Date of accident: 02

12.12.2017 02.12.2017

Report No: AAS/2017/476

Claim type: Third Party Claim

Particulars of affected vehicle:

Registration no:

SFS133D

Odometer:

27747 km 1496 cc

Make/Model:

Honda Vezel (A) 2016

Engine Capacity: Engine no:

L15B4404946

Year of registration: Colour:

Metallic Blue

Chassis no:

RU11204961

Condition of tires:

Front Left:

6mm Dunlop 6mm Front Right:

6mm Dunlop

Make: Rear Left: Make:

6mm Dunlop Rear Right:

Make:

Make:

6mm Dunlop

Type of road wheel:

Alloy

(The above represent the remaining life of the tire thread)

Pre-accident condition (Static tests only)

General Bodywork

Paintwork Handbrake : Good : Good

: In order

Footbrake Steering

: In order : In order

Apparent engine modification

: Nil

The Assignment

The inspection was conduct at M/s.

Kok Wang Car Grooming

1 Soon Lee Street #06-40 Pioneer Centre

Singapore 627605

(Subsequent inspection was conducted)

Assessment

Repairer's estimate:

\$ 14.475.44

Revised estimate:

\$ 9,424.64

Recommended reserve:

\$ 7,550.00 (Lump sum)

Estimated normal duration of repairs: 8 Working days



160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722 Mobile: 9688-0418 Fax: 6266-7896 Email: absolute.app.svcs@gmail.com

Vehicle No: SFS133D Report No: AAS/2017/476

W/O PREJUDICE

Point of impact

At the rear portion.

General description of damages

The tailgate, tailgate lamps, tail lamps, rear bumper, rear bumper side, exhaust silencer, rear end panel, floor panel, etc.

Other parts were also found damaged. (See schedule for details)

Recommendation

The estimate cost of repair submitted by M/s Kok Wang Car Grooming as per schedule attached have been revise and scrutinize. We list the breakdown of our findings and recommendation as per attached.

Our adjusted amount for the cost of repair is SGD \$9,424.64

Conclusion

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair at a lumpsum of SGD \$7,550.00

Under normal circumstances, the repair of the damaged vehicle should be completed within a reasonable period of 8 working days.

We have **Not Authorised** and/or instruction to the repairer to proceed with the repairs. This inspection was conducted entirely on a 'Without Prejudice' basis.

We are pleased to advise that the inspection was carried out accordingly and hereby submit our appraisal report which includes 100 photographs.

Your Faithfully Absolute Appraisal Services Pte Ltd





160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722 Mobile: 9688-0413 Fax: 6266-7896

Email: absolute.app.svcs@gmail.com

	hicle No: SFS133D					R	eport No: AAS/20)17	//476
Ap	praisement Schedule						•		•
S/I	N Parts Description	Qty	Condition			R	epairer's Est	R	evised Est
1	Tailgate	1	Dented			\$	•		
2	Tailgate glass top moulding	1	Necessary			\$		\$	
3	Tailgate glass lower moulding	1	Necessary			\$		\$	
4	Tailgate glass side moulding LH/RH	2	Necessary	\$	35.00	\$		\$	
5	Tailgate outer garnish	1	Serviceable			\$	452.00		-
6	Tailgate outer garnish clips	12	Necessary	\$	4.00	\$	48.00	\$	48.00 NH
7	Tailgate emblem	1	Not Necessary			\$	35.00		-
8	Tailgate lamp LH/RH	2	Grazed/Cut	\$	252.00	\$	504.00	\$	504.00 —
9	Tailgate nameplate 'Vezel'	1	Necessary			\$	55.00	\$	55.00
10	Tailgate wiper motor	1	Serviceable			\$	402.00	•	-
11	Tailgate lock	1	Distorted			\$	162.00	\$	162.00 HM
12	Tailgate catch	1	Distorted			\$	45.00	\$	45.00 HH
13	Tailgate weather-strip	1	Necessary			\$	178.00	\$	178.00
14	Tailgate absorber LH/RH	2	Bent/Leaked	\$	220.00	\$	440.00	\$	440.00 FIF
15	Tailgate trim	1	Deformed/Cracked			\$	550.0026270		550.00 -
16	Tailgate trim clips	15	Necessary	\$	4.00	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
17	Tail lamp LH/RH	2	Grazed/Cut	\$	430.00	\$	860.00	\$	860.00
18	Rear bumper	1	Dented			\$	871.00	\$	871.00
19	Rear bumper side LH/RH	2	Dented/Repair	\$	256.00	\$	512.00	*	-
20	Rear bumper reflector LH/RH	2	Cracked	\$	150.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00 서비
21	Rear bumper retainer LH/RH	2	Cracked	\$	55.00	\$	110.00	\$	110.00 HH
22	Rear bumper undercover	1	Serviceable			\$	265.00	•	-
23	Rear bumper clips	8	Necessary	\$	4.00	\$	32.00	\$	32.00 -
24	Rear fender wheel arch garnish LH/RH	2	Loop Broken	\$	187.00	\$	374.00	\$	374.00 NN
25	Rear fender wheel arch garnish clips	16	Necessary	\$	4.00	\$	64.00	\$	64.00 NH
26	Rear end panel	1	Dented			\$	607.00 576 10	\$	607.00 -
27	Rear end panel top trim	1	Deformed/Cracked			\$	90.00	\$	90.00
28	Rear fender inner trim LH/RH	2	Serviceable	\$	640.00	\$	1,280.00	•	-
29	Spare tyre panel	1	Distorted/Repair			\$	1,160.00		-
30	Spare tyre cover	1	Serviceable			\$	280.00		-
31	Tow hook	1	Serviceable			\$	65.00		-
32	Tool sponge	1	Cracked			\$	256.00	\$	256.00 かり
33	Exhaust silencer	1	BT			\$	751.90	\$	751.90
34	Exhaust silencer mountings	2	550150 4401.20	\$	14.70	\$	29.40	\$	29.40 단서
			<i>,</i>		tal:	\$	12,369.30	\$	7,918.30
			4401.20	-20)%	\$	2,473.86	\$	1,583.66
			VI (- :	List t	otal:	\$	9,895.44	\$	6,334.64



160 Sin Ming Drive #05-16 Sin Ming AutoCity (S) 575722

Mobile: 9688-0413 Fax: 6266-7396 Email: absolute.app.svcs@gmail.com

Vel	nicle No: SFS133D					Re	port No: AA	5/2017	/476
1	Tailgate glass sealant	1	Necessary			\$	60.00	\$	40.00 -
2	Reverse camera	1set	Serviceable			\$		•	-
3	Reverse sensor	2set	Malfunctioned	\$	300.00	\$		\$	500:00 220
4	Joint sealant	1	Necessary	•		\$	60.00	\$	40.00 -
			300/	Special ne	ett total:	\$	1,100.00	\$	580.00
				Parts 7	Γotal:	\$	10,995.44	\$	6,914.64
S/N						Re	pairer's Est	Re	vised Est
1	Remove & reinstall rear trimmi	ngs.				\$	100.00	\$	60.00 —
2	Remove & transfer tailgate com	ponent.				\$	120.00	\$	100.00 60
3	Remove & transfer tailgate glas	s.				\$	180.00	\$	150.00
4	Remove & transfer reverse cam	era.				\$	120.00	\$	80.00 NA
5	Renew reverse sensor.(2set)					\$	100.00	\$	60.00 —
6	Renew exhaust silencer.					\$	100.00	\$	60.00 —
7	Rust proofing on rear affected &	replacem	ent panels.			\$	100.00	\$	80.00 —
8	To check rear lightings & wiring	s.		1780/-	•	\$	60.00	\$	40.00 —
9	Spray painting on rear affected a	& replacer	ment panels.			\$	1,400.00	\$	1,000.00 600
10	Conduct panel beating, straighte damaged parts. Re-align all affec	ening, cutt eted area.	ing & reforming. R	enew rear		\$	1,200.00	\$	880.00 700
				Labour	Total:	\$	3,480.00	\$	2,510.00
The l	inal adjusted lump sum amount	is \$7,	550.00	Grand T	`otal:	\$:	14,475.44		9,424.64
								\mathcal{P}_{I}	t81.20
	r normal circumstances, the rep in a reasonable period of 8 work		be completed		6	人	m)'	115	t81.20 5150 -
100 1	Photographs were taken at the ti	٥.			フ	U	l		

100 Photographs were taken at the time of inspection.

Disclaimer: This report is intended for the exclusive use of the address solely in relation to the loss occurrence in which the assessed vehicle involved. No liability or responsibility whatsoever shall be held by Absolute Appraisal Service Pte Ltd for any reliance on this report by any third party.

KOK WANG CAR GROOMING

1 Soon Lee Street #06-40 Pioneer Centre Singapore 627605

15 March 2018

Lay Auto Leasing Pte Ltd 48 Toh Guan Road E Singapore 608586

FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR VEHICLE NO. SFS 133D

Lump sum repair cost

\$7,550.00





Phee Lay San has successfully logged out.

Your last login date and time was 12 Dec 2017, 10:07:53.

To return to ONE, MOTORING, please click here

For security reasons, please <u>CLEAR YOUR CACHE</u> after each session.

Session Transaction History

<u>S/No.</u> Type	Asset ID	Asset Owner ID	Transaction Type	Transaction Amount(S\$)	Log Date/Time
1 Vehicle	SJR4582Y	-	18.19 Enquire Veh Owner Info (Others) by Law Firm	5.35	12 Dec 2017 / 10:08:43

Enquire Vehicle & Owner Information (Vehicle No. SJR4582Y As At 02 Dec 2017 / 13:10:00)

Law Firm Search Details

Search Reason:

Insurance claim in relation to traffic accident

Law Firm Case No.:

CY.SFS133D.17.KWC.WP

Current Owner Details

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

S1506188Z

Owner Name:

TAN PENG FOONG

Registered Address Type:

HDB/HUDC

Registered Block/House

No.:

288A

Registered Street Name:

BUKIT BATOK STREET 25

Registered Unit No.:

#15-226

Registered Building Name: -

Registered Postal Code:

650288

Current Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SJR4582Y

Make Description/Model: HYUNDAI / HD AVANTE 2.0 A

Insurance Company Name: MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adi Rpt	Adi	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Sta	atus	
Main	04 Dec 2017		12 Dec 2017 15:23 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$5,150.00 Edit Estimate	S\$5	6,150.00 ew Rpt		Re	ending for S eport Cancel Case	Survey
 :	Main	R	eference	Claim	Details		Docume	ents	ے آ	how All
CLAIM SI	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	TAN PENC	FOONG, ID: S	1506188Z							
Main Claimant:	LAY AUTO	LEASING PTE L	.TD, Co. Reg. No.:	201310521C						
Vehicle Re No.:	g. SFS133	D		Date	of Loss:		7 13:00 - :59 s and 6 Days F	rom LTA R	eg Date (Ma	an Yr)]
Claim Type	e: TP / 539	336			y/Cover e No.:		BDMV (Compre 10/07/2017 - I		8	
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):	SJR45821	•			y No. imant):					
				Exc		S\$3,700.00				
Repairer:			(HQ) 1 SOON LEE S	/. /						
Handling Insurer:			ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)							
Adjuster:	13/12/20		: Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Har	ndled by N	40HD TAUF	IKH BIN HAM	IID] [II	mm.Advi	ce due
Driver/Cus dian (Insured):	TAN YU W	EI NORRIS (/ Mai	e), NRIC: S933729	95F						-i ****
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				View All	Compose	Case Ma
There are	no mail for this	case.								
ALL ASS	OCIATED TAS	iks⊟				View All S	Search Tasks	Create N	lew Task	Complet
Due Da	te Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Handler	Assigi	ned By	Completed (On C	reated On	Done
No results					_	•				
140 TCSUICS	•									

Page 1 of 3 Merimen e-Claims

Claim Documents

*SFS133D (539336) [SJR4582Y] LAY AUTO LEASING PTE LTD Dec 2 2017 1:00PM [TAN PENG FOONG] **Kok Wang Car Grooming**

Upload Documents Upload Photos Compose New Letter		load Photos Compose New Letter	View View in Brows			
Ass	essment Reports		1 per page			
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	Thumbnail Prin			
1	12/12/17 15:10	Accident Statement From:OD - Reg. No: SJR4582Y, Claimant: TAN PENG FOONG	1 Load HTM			
Pho	tos/Images		3 per page ✓			
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbnail Prin			
1	20/01/18 11:45	Odometer Reading	₫ Load JPG ✓			
2	20/01/18 11:45	Chassis Number	1 Load JPG ✓			
3	20/01/18 11:45	General View	● Load JPG			
4	20/01/18 11:45	General View	1 Load JPG ✓			
5	20/01/18 11:45	General View	● Load JPG			
6	20/01/18 11:45	General View	1 Load JPG ✓			
7	20/01/18 11:45	General View	1 Load JPG ✓			
8	20/01/18 11:45	General View	1 Load JPG ✓			
9	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ☑			
10	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ✓			
11	20/01/18 11:45	General View	1 Load JPG ✓			
12	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ✓			
13	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ✓			
14	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG 🗹			
15	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ✓			
16	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG			
17	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG 🗹			
18	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ✓			
19	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG			
20	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG			
21	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ☑			
22	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ✓			
23	20/01/18 11:45	Generał View	■ Load JPG ✓			
24	20/01/18 11:45	General View	1 Load JPG ✓			
25	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ✓			
26	20/01/18 11:45	General View	Load JPG			
27	20/01/18 11:45	General View	● Load JPG ✓			
28	20/01/18 11:45	General View	Load JPG			
29	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ✓			
30	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ✓			
31	20/01/18 11:45	General View	● Load JPG ☑			
32	20/01/18 11:45	General View	■ Load JPG ☑			
33	20/01/18 11:45	General View	1 Load JPG ✓			

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	age 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
34	20/01/18 11:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
35	20/01/18 11:45	General View	0	Load JPG	
36	20/01/18 11:45	General View	0	Load JPG	
37	20/01/18 11:45	General View	0	Load JPG	<u> </u>
38	20/01/18 11:45	General View	Ð	Load JPG	Z
39	20/01/18 11:45	General View	0	Load JPG	3
40	20/01/18 11:45	General View	0	Load JPG	☑
41	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	
42	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	
43	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	☑
44	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	4
45	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	\square
46	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	₹
47	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	
48	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	✓
49	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	4
50	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	4
51	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	
52	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	✓
53	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	<u>Z</u>
54	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	4
55	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load 3PG	V
56	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	3
57	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Z
58	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
59	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Ō	Load JPG	Z
60	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Z
61	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
62	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Z
63	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
64	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Z
65	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	7
66	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	O	Load JPG	Z
67	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Z
68	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Ō	Load JPG	Ø
69	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	<u>Z</u>
70	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	ō	Load JPG	Z
71	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	ō	Load JPG	Z
72	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Z
73	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	ō	Load JPG	
74	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Z
75	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Ø
			ō	Load JPG	<u>Z</u>
76	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	☑
77	20/01/18 11:46		0	Load JPG	Z
78	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	<u>A</u>
79	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	
80	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	<u>3</u>
81	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	6	Load JPG	₹
82	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts Dhatographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	X
83	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts		LUAU JFG	 2

Page 3 of 3 Merimen e-Claims

Ass	essment Reports		1 per p	age 🗸	4
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
84	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	
85	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Ð	Load JPG	☑
86	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Ø
87	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	6	Load JPG	▼
88	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	☑
89	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	\(\sqrt{1}\)
90	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	Ø
91	20/01/18 11:46	Photographs of Damaged Parts	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	12/12/17 15:10	SFS133D GIA Report From:OD - Reg. No: SJR4582Y, Claimant: TAN PENG FOONG	0	Load PDF	
2	12/12/17 15:12	PRI	0	Load PDF	
3	12/12/17 15:23	EMAIL to TP reject their list of sje	0	Load PDF	
4	04/04/18 13:23	LOD	0	Load PDF	
5	04/04/18 13:23	SURVEY REPORT	0	Load PDF	
6	04/04/18 13:23	SURVEY PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	
7	04/04/18 13:25	SURVEY PHOTOS	0	Load PDF	
8	04/04/18 13:25	FINAL REPAIR BILL & LTA SEARCH	Ō	Load PDF	
9	04/04/18 19:46	our instruction to LKK to prepare and upload final survey report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/MSG17023589/DQBE2

Date:

11/04/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

P28773218DMV

Claimant Vehicle SFS133D

Insured Vehicle No:

SJR4582Y

No: Date of Loss:

02/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 539336

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SFS133D

Make & Model:

HONDA VEZEL, 1.5 X CVT (A)

Engine No:

L15B4404946

Reg. Date: Colour:

Blue

26/09/2016 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

RU11204961 27749 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

215/60 R16 Rear Tyre Size: 215/60 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Dunlop 6 mm

Front Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Rear Right Side: Dunlop 6 mm

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	10,995.44	4,701.20	6,294.24	57.24
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,480.00	1,780.00	1,700.00	48.85
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	14,475.44	6,481.20	7,994.24	55.23
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,150.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	14,475.44	5,150.00	9,325.44	64.42

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

12/12/2017

Date Inspected:

13/12/2017 Inspected At:

Kok Wang Car Grooming (HQ)

1 SOON LEE STREET #06-40 PIONEER

CENTRE

Singapore 627605

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager:

SHIAU CHAN

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5 NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded. https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 11/4/2018 Adjuster Report Page 3 of 5

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Apr 2018)

Parts: M1-SUV HONDA VEZEL 1.5 X CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SFS133D)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*TAILGATE	Dented	1,371.00 FL	*1,100.90 FL
2	1	*TAILGATE GLASS TOP MOULDING	Necessary	45.00 FL	*45.00 FL
3	1	*TAILGATE GLASS LOWER MOULDING	Necessary	45.00 FL	*45.00 FL
4	2	*TAILGATE GLASS SIDE MOULDING LH / RH	Necessary	70.00 FL	*70.00 FL
5	1	*TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	Serviceable	452.00 FL	*- FL
6	12	*TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH CLIPS	Not Necessary	48.00 FL	*- FL
7	1	*TAILGATE EMBLEM	Not Necessary	35.00 FL	*-FL
8	2	*TAILGATE LAMP LH / RH	Grazed / Cut	504.00 FL	*504.00 FL
9	1	*TAILGATE NAMEPLATE VEZEL	Necessary	55.00 FL	*55.00 FL
10	1	*TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR	Serviceable	402.00 FL	*- FL
11	1	*TAILGATE LOCK	Not Necessary	162.00 FL	*- FL
12	1	*TAILGATE CATCH	Not Necessary	45.00 FL	*- FL
13	1	*TAILGATE WEATHER STRIP	Necessary	178.00 FL	*178.00 FL
14	2	*TAILGATE ABSORBER LH / RH	Not Necessary	440.00 FL	*- FL
15	1	*TAILGATE TRIM	Deformed / Cracked	550.00 FL	*262.70 FL
16	15	*TAILGATE TRIM CLIPS	Necessary	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
17	2	*TAIL LAMP LH / RH	Grazed / Cut	860.00 FL	*860.00 FL
18	1	*REAR BUMPER	Dented	871.00 FL	*871.00 FL
19	2	*REAR BUMPER SIDE LH / RH	Repair	512.00 FL	*-FL
20	2	*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH / RH	Not Necessary	300.00 FL	*-FL
21	2	*REAR BUMPER RETAINER LH / RH	Not Necessary	110.00 FL	*- FL
22	1	*REAR BUMPER UNDERCOVER	Serviceable	265.00 FL	*-FL
23	8	*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	32.00 FL	*32.00 FL
24	2	*FRONT FENDER WHEEL ARCH GARNISH LH / RH	Not Necessary	374.00 FL	*-FL
25	16	*REAR FENDER WHEEL ARCH GARNISH CLIPS	Not Necessary	64.00 FL	*- FL
26	1	*REAR END PANEL	Dented	607.00 FL	*576.00 FL
27	1	*REAR END PANEL TOP TRIM	Deformed / Cracked	90.00 FL	*90.00 FL
28	2	*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH / RH	Serviceable	1,280.00 FL	*-FL
29	1	*SPARE TYRE PANEL	Repair	1,160.00 FL	*- FL
30	1	*SPARE TYRE COVER	Serviceable	280.00 FL	*-FL
31	1	*TOW HOOK	Serviceable	65.00 FL	*-FL
32	1	*TOOL SPONGE	Not Necessary	256.00 FL	*-FL
33	1	*EXHAUST SILENCER	Bent	751.90 FL	*751.90 FL
34	2	*EXHAUST SILENCER MOUNTINGS	Not Necessary	29.40 FL	*-FL
35	1	*TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	60.00 FS	*40.00 FS
36	1	*SET REVERSE CAMERA	Serviceable	380.00 FS	*- FS
37	2	*SET REVERSE SENSOR	Malfunctioned	600.00 FS	*220.00 FS
38	1	*JOINT SEALANT	Necessary	60.00 FS	*40.00 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
		Sub Total (S\$)	13,469.30	5,801.50
		- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	2,473.86	1,100.30
		Total Parts (S\$)	10,995.44	4,701.20
		Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 5 of 5

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	REMOVE & REINSTALL REAR TRIMMINGS	New	100.00	60.00
2	REMOVE & TRANSFER TAILGATE COMPONENTS	New	120.00	60.00
3	REMOVE & TRANSFER TAILGATE GLASS	New	180.00	120.00
4	REMOVE & TRANSFER REVERSE CAMERA	New	120.00	0.00
5	RENEW REVERSE SENSOR (2 SET)	New	100.00	60.00
6	RENEW EXHAUST SILENCER	New	100.00	60.00
7	RUST PROOFING ON REAR AFFECTED & REPLACEMENT PANELS	New	100.00	80.00
8	TO CHECK REAR LIGHTINGS & WIRINGS	New	60.00	40.00
9	SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR AFFECTED & REPLACEMENT PANELS	New	1,400.00	600.00
10	CONDUCT PANEL BEATING, STRAIGHTENING, CUTTING & REFORMING. RENEW REAR DAMAGED PARTS. RE-ALIGN ALL AFFECTED AREA	New	1,200.00	700.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	3,480.00	1,780.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >